Paper 9 Filed: October 27, 2023

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NETFLIX, INC., PETITIONER,

v.

GOTV STREAMING, LLC, PATENT OWNER.

CASE IPR2023-00758 PATENT 8,478,245

PATENT OWNER'S SECOND UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Patent Owner files this second updated Mandatory Notice to update related matters. Specifically, to the best of Patent Owner's knowledge, the following are open judicial or administrative matters that may affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding as now as follows (added information underlined):

Judicial Cases

RM

• *GoTV Streaming, LLC v. Netflix, Inc.*, Case No. No. 2:22-cv-07556 (W.D. Cal. filed Oct. 17, 2022)

Administrative Proceedings

- *Netflix, Inc. v. GoTV Streaming, LLC,* IPR2023-00758 (PTAB filed April 7, 2023)
- *Netflix, Inc. v. GoTV Streaming, LLC,* IPR2023-00759 (PTAB filed April 20, 2023)
- *Ex Parte* Reexamination No. 90 019,277

All other information remains the same.

Dated: _	October 27, 2023	_ Respectfully submitted, _/Joshua S. Wyde/
		Joshua S. Wyde (Reg. No. 57,698)
		ALAVI & ANAIPAKOS PLLC 609 Main Street, Suite 3200 Houston, Texas 77002 Tel: (713) 751–2365 Fax: (713) 751–2341 jwyde@aatriallaw.com
		Counsel for Patent Owner, GoTV Streaming, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on the twenty-seventh day of October, 2023, a complete and entire copy of the foregoing "PATENT OWNER'S SECOND UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES," including exhibits, if any, was served on the date below on the following counsel of record shown below via email per Petitioner's consent to electronic service, see Paper 2 at 88:

Petitioner's Distribution List Aliza George Carrano Indranil Mukerji J. Christopher Moulder Netflix-GTS-WFG@willkie.com acarrano@willkie.com imukerji@willkie.com cmoulder@willkie.com

Dated: October 27, 2023

/Joshua S. Wyde/ Joshua S. Wyde (Reg. No. 57,698)

Counsel for Patent Owner, GoTV Streaming, LLC